BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1009 (Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 7 and 8, strike "providing for the effective date of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "\$5,450" and substitute "<u>\$5,000</u>"; and in line 39, strike "DECEMBER 1, 1999" and substitute "<u>OCTOBER 1, 1998</u>".

On page 3, in line 7, strike "June 1" and substitute "October 1".